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Significant Accounting Policles B Notes to Accoun
As perewr repart of even date attached

CADHNET IBHAHIMA DIAGNE
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EQUITYAND TIABITIES. T
Shareholder's Funds

hare Capilal 238,000,000
Reserves & Surplus 184,177,044
) 422,177,044
Current Liabilities - ' -

Trade Fayables - 55,042 456
Other Current Liabilities - 10,375,950

Short Term Prowsmns 1,745,881
74,084,208
TDTAL 496,241,340
ASSETS
Nen Current Assets
Fixed Assets
Tangible Assets L 83,180,630
Intangible Assets - . NGy .
Long Term Loans and Advansss O 10,001:520
' [ o 98,182,158
Gurrent Assets 2
Inventorics R 172,382,879
frade Receivables L 116,095,726
Cash and Bank Balanges A GO.878,98]
Short Term Loansiand Advances 41 53,701,406
o 403,059,183
TOTAL 406,241,343
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GRAVITA SENEGAL S.A.U.Notes on Financial Statements for the Period 1st April 2015 to 31st March 2016

v GRAVITA,

E SEREGAL B4

1, SHARE CAPITAL
Authorized Equity Share Capital
23800 Equity Shares of CFA 10000 each 238,000,000
Issued, Subscribed & Paid up Capital 238,000,000
23800 Equity Shares of CFA 10000 each
238,000,000 238,000,000
1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

Reconciliation of the shares outstanding is set out below:

Equity shares

At the beginning of the Year 238,000,000

Issued during the year

Equity Shares at the end
of the year

238,000,000

Terms fRights attached te Equity Shares

The company has only one ciass of equity shares having a face value of CFA 10000 per share (CFA 10000 per share)

. Each equity share heolder is
entitled to one vote per share.

In the event of liquidation of the company, the holders of equity shares will be entitied to receive the remaining assets of the company, after
distribution ef all preferential smounts.

Shares held by the holding/ultimate holding company and/or their subsidaries/associates: -

[ Hoiding Company

{ Gravita Netherlands B.V. | Netherlands 1100% |

Aggregate number of bonus shares issued, shares issued for consideration other than cash and shares bought back during the
period of five years immediately preceding the reporting date:~ NIL

Details of shareholders holding more than 5% shares in the company

No. of share
(CFAL0,000 each fully
paid up)

Sharehoiders Name % holding

Gravita Netherlands B.V.

23,800 100%

RESERVES AND SURPLUS

Surptus /{deficit) in the statement of profit and loss
Opening balance

Profit for the year

Less: Appropriations

Equity dividend 2014-15

473,370,311
105,886,734

395,080,000
Net Surplus 184,177,044
ERV
Total reserves and surpius 184,177,044

Pagelofl4
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GRAVITA SENEGAL S.A.U.Notes on Financial Statements for the Period ist April 2015 to 31st March 2016

7.1

91

10.

11,

il

TRADRE PAYABLES
Trade Payables other than Micro & small eaterprises

Total

OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES

Current Maturities of Long Term Debt
Statutory remittances

Advance recevied from customer
Cthers

Total

SHORY TERM PROVISIONS

Other provisions

Provision For income Tax
Provision for Leave Encashment
Total

LONG TERM LOANS AND ADVANCES

Security deposit

Unsecured and Considered Good
Loans and advances o related parlies
Total (A)

INVENTORIES

(At Lower of cost and net realisable value)
Raw Material

Work in Progress

finished Goods

Stores & Spares

Consumatbles

Stock of Traded Goods

Goods-in-Transit

Total

ERV

TRADE RECEIVABLES

Other Trade Receivables
Unsecured and Considered Good
Total (B)

Total (A + 8)

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENT
Balances with banks:
» current accounts
Cagh on hand
Remittance in transit
Total

SHORT TERM LOANS AND ADVANCES

Advances recoverable in cash or in kind
Advacne given to vendor's

Unsecured and Considered Good

Total (A}

Page 2 of 4

55,042,456

55,042,456

1,794,592

8,581,358
10,375,950

3,041,356
4,704,535
7,745,891

10,001,529

10,001,520

5 : 4,199,471
26,120,817 6,665,892
39,483,373 84,792,418
67,834,658 449,673,181
52, : 4,830,275

17,234,013

4,987,729
172,382,979

172,382,979

116,095,726
116,095,726

116,095,726

26,012,482
4,403,999
30,462,500

60,878,981

21,633,115
21,633,115




GRAVITA SENEGAL 5.A.U.Notes on Financial Statements for the Period 1st April 2015 to 31st March 2016

i1.2

11.3

12,

12.1

12.2

13.

14.

14.1

14,2

16.

Loans and advances to employees including Imprest
Total (B)

Other loans and advances

Advance income-tax {net of provision for taxation)
Prepaid expenses

Total {C)

Total (A+ B+ C)

REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS

Revenue from Sales of Preducts
Manufacturead Goods
Stock-In-Trade
Total {A)

Other Operating Revenue
Miscetlaneous Income {Scrap Sales)
Total (B)

Revenue from operations (A+B)

OTHER INCOME

Net Gain on foreign currency transactions and transtations
Other non-operating income

Totad

COST OF RAW MATERIAL AND CONSUMABLES

Material Consumed *

Opening Stock

Add: Purchases

Less: Closing stock of Materiats #
Less: Stock In Transit #

Total (A)

Consumbles Consumed
Opening stock of consumables
Add: Purchase of Consumables
Lass: Closing Stock of consumabie
Total (B}

Total (A) + (B)

PURCHASE OF STCCK IN TRADE

Particulars
Domestic ~
Import ~
TOTAL

(INCREASEYDECREASE IN INVENTORY
Clesing stock
Finished Goods

Work in Process
Stock-in -Trade

Less :Opening Stock
Fintshed Goods

Work in Process
Stock-in-trade

TOTAL

ERV

Page 3ol 4

30,508,136
30,908,136

1,160,245
1,160,245

53,701,496

2,338,6565,571
122,806,254
2,461,471,825

943,330
943,330

2,462,415,155

87,127,564

87,127,564

6,911,408
1,4597,097,685
4,199,471

1,499,809,623

50,570,291

L. 117,637,819
SR, 4011 84
108,716,925

24050
77,953,077
B7.978.,614-

1,608,526,548

1013110348

117,076,486

117,076,486

Dilodg e Etioss

84,797,419
6,665,892
17,234,013

77,154,935
12,240,496

19,296,802

19,206,892

278,712,801



GRAVITA SENEGAL 5.A.U.Notes on Financial Statemenis for the Period 1st April 2015 to 31st March 2016

i7.

i8.

19.

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EXPENSES

Salaries, wages, bonus etc.

Contribution to provident and other fund
Leave Encashment

Staff welfare expenses

Employee stock pplion expenses
TOTAL

FINANGE COSTS

Interest Expenses:
- Borrowings

Net logs on foreign currency transactions and transalations
TOTAL

OTHERS EXPENSES

Power and fuel

Rent

Repairs and Maintenance
Piant and Machinery
Butdings
Others

Insurance

Bank charges

Freight and Forwarding

Travelling and conveyance

Net loss on foreign currency transactions

Legal and Professional

Rebate & Discount

Advertising and Sales Promotion

Communication

Printing and statienery

Loss on sale of fixed assets

Miscellanecus

TOTAL

Page 4 of 4

0104440310345

115,979,018
3,373,447
4,677,611

20,763,243

144,793,319

PR T e B e e )

11,125,762
18,363,128

20,488,800

40,925,709
3,540,000

19,754,046
1,720,382
1,805,050
1,774,934
7,180,175

126,562,361

18,969,369

3,625,804

206,010,847
5,552,201
4,791,764
430,182
10,311,002
366,199

258,321,459 453,320,046




